



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8984/2025**

KRISHAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dushyant Pratap Singh, Ms.
Sakshi Singh, Ms. Satya Shruti,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Yogita, Main IO ASI Surender Singh,
PS-Janakpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

CRL.M.A. 37553/2025, CRL.M.A. 37554/2025 (exemptions)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

These applications stand disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 8984/2025

An accommodation is requested on behalf of petitioner on account of
personal difficulty of main counsel.

List on 28.01.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/vd